Disclaimer

Although the information, product images, and recommendations on this website are presented in good faith and believed to be correct, Moroso Performance Products and Competition Engineering make no representations or warranties as to the completeness or accuracy of the information.

Information is supplied upon the condition that the persons receiving same will make their own determination as to its suitability for their purposes prior to use. In no event will Moroso Performance Products and Competition Engineering be responsible for damages of any nature whatsoever resulting from the use of or reliance upon information from this site or the products to which the information refers.

Moroso Performance Products and Competition Engineering does not warrant the accuracy or timeliness of the materials on this site and has no liability for any errors or omissions in the materials.

THIS SITE IS PROVIDED ON AN "AS IS" BASIS. NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OF ANY OTHER NATURE ARE MADE HEREUNDER WITH RESPECT TO INFORMATION OR THE PRODUCTS TO WHICH INFORMATION REFERS.

Warranty

This limited warranty is extended only to each individual who purchases a Moroso or Competition Engineering by Moroso product. This limited warranty applies to any product which, after inspection by Moroso Performance Products, is found to have a defect in either material or workmanship.

To obtain the benefit of this limited warranty you must:

(1) return the product and sales receipt to Moroso Performance Products, 80 Carter Drive,
Guilford, CT 06437 at your own expense, so that it is received by Moroso no later than ninety
(90) days after the date it was purchased;

AND

(2) clearly state the specific complaint that you have with respect to the product.

If all of the above procedures are followed, and the product is found by Moroso to be defective in either material or workmanship, Moroso shall either repair or replace the product, at its election, and at its sole cost. Moroso will attempt to repair or replace any defective product within sixty (60) days after receipt.

This limited warranty does not cover or apply to any damage sustained to the vehicle, engine or other parts which may have been caused by the defective product and does not cover or apply to any personal injury, labor charges or any other incidental costs or damages caused by the defective product.

This limited warranty is the only express warranty which applies to Moroso or Competition Engineering by Moroso products and is expressly given in lieu of any other warranty expressed or implied, including that of merchantability. Any implied warranty including that of merchantability and/or fitness for a particular purpose is hereby limited by the same terms and time limitations set forth in this limited express warranty and otherwise excluded.

You may have rights under either state or federal law, including laws governing warranties, which you should consult.

Except for those obligations assumed herein, Moroso Performance Products, Inc. assumes no other obligations in connection with the sale of its products.